RECORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce
RM PTO-1595 PATE (ev. 6-93) CTES 012	NTS ONLY
-ademark Office (B No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	designal documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name:CTES, L.P.
CTES, L.C.	Internal Address:
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 9870 Pozos Lane
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Conros State: TX ZIP: 77303 Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? YesX No
other <u>Articles Of Conversion</u>	
Execution Date <u>December 31, 2002</u>	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should	6. Total number of applications & patents involved
be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address: PMB 347	l l
Street Address: 16690 Champion Forest Dr.	Enclosed check no. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 13-0195
City: Spring State: Tex Zip: 77379-7023	8. Deposit account number:
	13-0195 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
and any attached copy is a true of	the foregoing information is true and correct the original document. Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and	document: 3

ARTICLES OF CONVERSION OF <u>CTES, L.C.</u>

Pursuant to the provisions of Article 10.09 of the Texas Limited Liability Company Act, as amended ("Act"), the undersigned, the manager of CTES, L.C., a Texas limited liability company, hereby executes the following Articles of Conversion:

FIRST: The name of the converting entity is CTES, L.C. (the "Converting Entity"). The Converting Entity is a Texas limited liability company organized pursuant to the Act. The Converting Entity was formed effective September 2, 1994.

The name of the converted entity will be CTES, L.P. (the "Converted Entity"). The Converted Entity will be organized as a Texas limited partnership pursuant to the Texas Revised Limited Partnership Act, as amended ("Partnership Act").

SECOND: A Plan of Conversion (the "<u>Plan of Conversion</u>") was duly approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the members of the Converting Entity in the manner prescribed by the Act and the Regulations of the Converting Entity on December 31, 2002.

THIRD: The address of the principal place of business of the Converting Entity is 9870 Pozos Lane, Conroe, Texas 77303. An executed Plan of Conversion is on file at such address. The address of the principal place of business of the Converted Entity will be 9870 Pozos Lane, Conroe, Texas 77303. An executed Plan of Conversion will be on file, from and after the conversion, at such address.

FOURTH: A copy of the Plan of Conversion will be furnished by the Converting Entity, prior to the conversion, or the Converted Entity, from and after the conversion, on written request and without cost, to any member of the Converting Entity or any partner of the Converted Entity.

FIFTH: The Plan of Conversion was duly authorized by all action required by the laws of the State of Texas, including the Act and the Partnership Act, and by the Converting Entity's constituent documents. All members entitled to vote on the Plan of Conversion approved the Plan of Conversion.

SIXTH: The Converted Entity will be responsible for the payment of all franchise taxes and fees related thereto owed by the Converting Entity and the Converted Entity will be obligated to pay such franchise taxes and fees if the same are not timely paid.

SEVENTH: The conversion shall be effective as of January 1, 2003.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned officer of the Converting Entity hereby certifies the above statements and hereby executes these Articles of Conversion this 31st day of December, 2002.

CTES, L.C., a Texas limited liability company

Bv:

Name: Kenneth R. Newman Title: President CTES, L.C.

HOUSTON_1\566294\4 39625-1 12/31/2002

Articles of Conversion - CTES, L.C.

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014250 FRAME: 0277